Safety
standard
approved
Storage temperature (℃)*
-40 to +125
±5%
±10%
±20% Taping

ra
tu
re
t: Time
t1 t2 t3
Before soldering, be sure to preheat components.
The preheating temperature should be set so that the temperature difference between the solder temperature and
product temperature does not exceed 150 ℃.
Marking examples
1.
2.
3.
6. (Marking position is reference.)
Dimensions (mm) Part numbers
F F Bulk/long leads Bulk/short leads Taping
SL 10 pF ±5 % (7.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD45SL2GA100JYGKA CD45SL2GA100JYNKA CD45SL2GA100JYVKA
SL 15 pF ±5 % (7.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD45SL2GA150JYGKA CD45SL2GA150JYNKA CD45SL2GA150JYVKA
SL 22 pF ±5 % (7.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD45SL2GA220JYGKA CD45SL2GA220JYNKA CD45SL2GA220JYVKA
SL 33 pF ±5 % (7.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD45SL2GA330JYGKA CD45SL2GA330JYNKA CD45SL2GA330JYVKA
SL 47 pF ±5 % (8.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD45SL2GA470JYGKA CD45SL2GA470JYNKA CD45SL2GA470JYVKA
SL 68 pF ±5 % (9.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD45SL2GA680JYGKA CD45SL2GA680JYNKA CD45SL2GA680JYVKA
B 100 pF ±10 % (7.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD70-B2GA101KYGKA CD70-B2GA101KYNKA CD70-B2GA101KYVKA
B 150 pF ±10 % (7.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD70-B2GA151KYGKA CD70-B2GA151KYNKA CD70-B2GA151KYVKA
B 220 pF ±10 % (7.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD70-B2GA221KYGKA CD70-B2GA221KYNKA CD70-B2GA221KYVKA
B 330 pF ±10 % (7.5) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD75-B2GA331KYGKA CD75-B2GA331KYNKA CD75-B2GA331KYVKA
B 470 pF ±10 % (9.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD85-B2GA471KYGKA CD85-B2GA471KYNKA CD85-B2GA471KYVKA
Z5U 680 pF ±20 % (7.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD65ZU2GA681MYGKA CD65ZU2GA681MYNKA CD65ZU2GA681MYVKA
Z5U 1,000 pF ±20 % (7.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD70ZU2GA102MYGKA CD70ZU2GA102MYNKA CD70ZU2GA102MYVKA
Z5U 1,500 pF ±20 % (8.0) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD80ZU2GA152MYGKA CD80ZU2GA152MYNKA CD80ZU2GA152MYVKA
Z5U 2,200 pF ±20 % (9.5) 10+2,–1 10±1 CD90ZU2GA222MYGKA CD90ZU2GA222MYNKA CD90ZU2GA222MYVKA
Z5U 3,300 pF ±20 % 12.0** 10+2,–1 10±1 CD11ZU2GA332MYGKA CD11ZU2GA332MYNKA CD11ZU2GA332MYVKA
Z5U 4,700 pF ±20 % 13.5 10+2,–1 10±1 CD12ZU2GA472MYGKA CD12ZU2GA472MYNKA CD12ZU2GA472MYVKA